Building and Consumer Products Division since 31 March 2001.

   24

Unaudited pro forma statement of net assets as at 31 March 2001

   Adjustments
   ------------------------------
   Building and   Disposal
   Consumer   proceeds net
   Products   of taxation   Pro forma
   Enodis   Division   and   net assets

Edgar Filing: ENODIS PLC - Form 6-K

39

   31 March   31 March   transaction   31 March
   2001   2001   costs   2001
   (Note 1)   (Note 2)   (Notes 3 to 6)
   (pound)m   (pound)m   (pound)m   (pound)m

Fixed assets
Intangible asset: goodwill   434.5   -   -   434.5
Tangible assets   172.6   (51.7)   -   120.9
Investments   8.0   -   -   8.0
   --------   ------------   -------------   ----------
   615.1   (51.7)   -   563.4
   --------   ------------   -------------   ----------

Current assets and liabilities
Stocks   160.3   (42.9)   -   117.4
Debtors   222.3   (30.4)   20.0   211.90
Cash at bank and in hand   58.0   (4.0)   4.0   58.0
   --------   ------------   -------------   ----------
   440.6   (77.3)   24.0   387.3
   --------   ------------   -------------   ----------

Creditors falling due within one year
Borrowings   (0.4)   -   -   (0.4)
Other creditors   (281.5)   45.6   -   (235.9)
   --------   ------------   -------------   ----------
   (281.9)   45.6   -   (236.3)
   --------   ------------   -------------   ----------
Net current assets/(liabilities)   158.7   (31.7)   24.0   151.0
   --------   ------------   -------------   ----------
Total assets less current liabilities   773.8   (83.4)   24.0   714.4
   ========   ============   =============   ==========
Financed by:
Creditors falling due after more than
 one year:  Borrowings   549.8   -   (93.5)   456.3
Provisions for liabilities and charges   54.7   (1.1)   -   53.6
   --------   ------------   -------------   ----------
   604.5   (1.1)   (93.5)   509.9
   --------   ------------   -------------   ----------
Amounts due to Enodis   -   (19.8)   19.8   -
Equity shareholders' funds   168.6   (62.5)   97.7   203.8
Equity minority interests   0.7   -   -   0.7
   --------   ------------   -------------   ----------
Pro forma net aassets   169.3   (82.3)   117.5   204.5
   --------   ------------   -------------   ----------
   773.8   (83.4)   24.0   714.4
   ========   ============   =============   ==========

   25

Notes:
1. The net assets of Enodis have been extracted without material adjustment from
   the balance sheet as set out in the unaudited consolidated interim results of
   Enodis for the 26 week period ended 31 March 2001.

2. The unaudited net assets of the Building and Consumer Products Division have
   been extracted without material adjustment from consolidation schedules
   prepared for the purposes of the unaudited consolidated interim results of
   Enodis for the 26 week period ended 31 March 2001.